

10/11/2019 (SC)

Panchayat Bhawan Narayanpur to muslim tala

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

जमीन का विवरण और धर्म विवरण DIVISION

जमीन का विवरण और धर्म विवरण SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

10/11/2019

Deewan Const. P. 11/11/19

Measurement

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work - Constn of					
Rd. from panchayat Bhuan					
Margyanpur to muslim idg					
under masonry in pupri					
Block.					
N/Agency - Dev Arun					
Constn prt. ltel.					
Saburi Block Gardenbag.					
palma.					
Agreement. No - 198BD/2019-20					
Date of Start - 11.11.2019					
Date of Comp - 10.11.2020					
Item ①					
CP concrete 2 nos.					
Excavation in foundation					
do-do-all Comp. 2m					
HW - $2 \times 3.90m \times 1.15m \times 1.50m = 13.46m^3$					
Below pipe - $5.35m \times 1.15m \times 0.36m = 2.21m^3$					
Total					$15.67m^3$
Hence 2 nos $= 2 \times 15.67m^3 = 31.34m^3$					
Limit					$31.32m^3$
(2) Plv pcc mist as level lining					
Course - do-do-all Comp.					
2nd.					
HW - $2 \times 3.90m \times 1.15m \times 0.15m = 1.35m^3$					
Below pipe - $5.31m \times 1.13m \times 0.25m = 1.50m^3$					
Total					$2.85m^3$
Hence 2 nos $= 2 \times 2.85m^3 = 5.70m^3$					

Continuation

Limit $5.69m^3$

4th & Final A/C Bill
ABSTRACT.

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) P.V. & Piping working bench mark - T.M.B, page 23					
Qty —	1.650	100			
@ Rs. 4381.48 / 100 = Rs.					722920
(2) P.V. & Piping reference pillar - T.M.B, page 29					
Qty —	1.65	100			
@ Rs. 2023.50 / 100 = Rs.					333920
(3) Site clearing & grubbing - T.M.B, page 27					
Qty —	1.16	Hae.			
@ Rs. 4729.47 / Hae. = Rs.					5769820
(4) Box Cutting T.M.B, page 23					
Qty —	132.98	m ³			
@ Rs. 81.20 / m ³ = Rs.					1079820
(5) Constn of embankment T.M.B, page 35					
(a) lead 100m. Qty —	1402.72	m ³			
@ Rs. 142.62 / m ³ = Rs.					20005620
(b) lead 100m. Qty —	755.31	m ³			
@ Rs. 187.51 / m ³ = Rs.					14162820
(6) Constn of subgrade T.M.B, page 33					
Qty —	849.08	m ³			
@ Rs. 187.39 / m ³ = Rs.					16080720
Total					Rs. 58155520

Continuation



B/P No. 581555210

39

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Constn of USB in BT portion.					
TMB, page (24)					
Qty —		329.51 m ³			
@ Rs. 2653.39/m ³ =					Rs. 87431920
(8) Constn of WB in pcc portion.					
TMB, page (31)					
Qty —		109.48 m ³			
@ Rs. 2653.39/m ³ =					Rs. 29049320
(9) Plv & laying WBH in BT portion.					
TMB, page (32)					
Qty —		160.35 m ³			
@ Rs. 3231.31/m ³ =					Rs. 51814120
(10) Plv & laying WBH in pcc portion.					
TMB, page (31)					
Qty —		301.22 m ³			
@ Rs. 3231.31/m ³ =					Rs. 97333520
(11) Plv & laying pcc m30					
TMB, page (33)					
Qty —		640.47 m ³			
@ Rs. 8002.05/m ³ =					Rs. 51250730
(12) e/w excav in form.					
TMB, page (29)					
Qty —		31.39 m ³			
@ Rs. 261.90/m ³ =					Rs. 820320
(12) Plv pcc m15 as levelling					
Course. TMB, page (29)					
Qty —		5.69 m ³			
@ Rs. 6323.60/m ³ =					Rs. 3598120

Continuation

Total Rs. 840710020

PTO.



B/P No. 8407/10020

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Plv pcc m20 in f.d.m.					
TMB, page (30)					
Qty → 27.74 m ³					
@ Rs. 6984.90/m ³ = Rs. 193761.26					
(14) Plv & laying RCC HPs					
H.P. of 600mm φ					
TMB, page (30) Qty - 15 m					
@ Rs. 1917.95/m = Rs. 28769.25					
(15) painting f.d.m. (coat)					
TMB, page (30) Qty - 121.68 m ²					
@ Rs. 108.98/m ² = Rs. 13261.20					
(16) Plv Blw in cm (1:3)					
in parapet of c.p.					
TMB, page (30) Qty - 1.75 m ²					
@ Rs. 6271.37/m ² = Rs. 10849.20					
(17) Plv pcc m20 in coping.					
TMB, page (30) Qty - 7.20 m					
@ Rs. 468.05/m ² = Rs. 3370.20					
(18) Plastering with cm (1:4)					
TMB, page (30) Qty - 12.48 m ²					
@ Rs. 202.02/m ² = Rs. 2521.20					
(19) Plv & applying prime					
(coat (ss)). TMB, page (30)					
Qty → 2138.10 m ²					
@ Rs. 51.71/m ² = Rs. 110556.20					
Total Rs. 8770187.20					

Continuation

PTO



B/P p. 8770/8720

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15) Plv & applying tack					
Coat (P.S.)					
TMB, page (32) Btj - 2138.0 m					
@ p. 17.36/m ² =					3711620
(16) Plv & laying m.p. seal					
Surface - TMB, page (32)					
Btj - 2138.0 m					
@ p. 230.08/m ² =					49191120
(17) Plv & laying Acc HPS					
HP. 06 300 mm Ø					
TMB, page (26) Btj - 7.50 m					
@ p. 956.74/m ² =					71760
(18) Plv & fixing 1cm stone.					
TMB, page (36)					
Btj - 03 Mtr.					
@ p. 25.25/each =					75760
(19) Plv & fixing 2cm stone.					
TMB, page (26) Btj - 06 Mtr.					
@ p. 691.13/each =					414720
(20) Plv & fixing boundary pillar.					
TMB, page (36)					
Btj - 80 Mtr.					
@ p. 539.45/each =					431560
(21) Plv & fixing R.R. (ruti-					
onary, mandatory & inform					
sign board.					

Continuation

Total p. 93612690



13714. 936126920

42

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
TMB, page (26)					
(a) 600mm Circular					
Qty — 0.8 nos.					
@ Rs. 5619.11 / each = Rs.					44953.20
(b) 900mm square (4 nos)					
Qty — 0.4 nos.					
@ Rs. 6418.63 / each = Rs.					2567.52
(c) 600mm x 450mm rectangular (4 nos)					
Qty — 0.4 nos.					
@ Rs. 54.63 / each = Rs.					2185.60
(22) Road marling					
TMB, page (36)					
(a) 37 portion					
Qty — 111.80 m ²					
@ Rs. 850.93 / m ² = Rs.					95134.20
(b) Pcc portion					
Qty — 210.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 947.57 / m ² = Rs.					198990.20
(23) planting of					
tree & their maint					
for one year					
TMB, page (36)					
Qty — 60 nos.					
@ Rs. 817.41 / each = Rs.					49045.20

Continuation

Total Rs. 9796922.20

P.T.O.



B/P R. 979692220

43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(24) Plv & Paving direction					
& place identification					
Sign board					
TMB, page (37) Sig - 01 Nov					
@ R. 3551.87 / each = R.					355220
(25) Plv & Paving typical					
to be necessary inform with					
Logo sign in al :					
TMB, page (37) Sig - 01 Nov					
@ R. 11810.81 / each = R.					5905420
Total R. 985952820					
less previous					
payment R. (-) 72 5550920					
Total R. 260401920					
28/6/23 S.E. 28/6/23 A.E. 28/6/23 CEP					
Material Statement up to					
date					
(1) e/w —		3007.11 m ³			
(2) Metal —		903.17 m ³			
(3) Stone dust					
(Screening material) —		190.88 m ³			
(4) S. chips —		654.23 m ³			
(5) C. sand —		303.46 m ³			
(6) Brick —		952 nos.			

Continuation